
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 12:49.62

2 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 14:03.33

3 University Academy Charter MS (A) 17:00.18

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 10:33.52

2 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 11:15.24

3 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 11:28.27

University Academy Charter MS (A) DNS

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GARTON, Audrey  7 Olathe Herita 19.64 10

2 BATCHELOR, Breonna  7 Summit Chris 20.54 8

3 KELLEY, Maddy  8 Olathe Herita 20.73 6

4 HAMILTON, Ellarie -- Maranatha Ac 22.51 5

5 ROSS, Jada  8 University Ac 22.70 4

6 FRIESS, Riley  7 Summit Chris 24.80 3

7 BRIDENSTINE, Hannah  7 Maranatha Ac 25.62 2

MCFADDEN, Sarah  7 University Ac DNS

#4 Boys 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CANN, TaJuan  7 University Ac 17.51  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ENDSLEY, Elijah  8 Pembroke Hill 17.96  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 18.47  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SCHOFF, Brennan  7 Olathe Herita 18.99  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 ROETHLE, Thatcher  8 Olathe Herita 19.13  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 REESE, Anthony  8 University Ac 20.91  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 JEFFRIES, Caiden  7 Summit Chris 21.91  (NW) 1(2) 1.5

7 COLES, Ollie  7 Bishop Seabu 21.91  (NW) 2(6) 1.5

9 TERRELL, Miles  7 Pembroke Hill 22.43  (NW) 1(3)

10 METZ, Duncan  8 Maranatha Ac 22.53  (NW) 1(4)

11 FITZGERALD, CORBYN  9 Maranatha Ac 22.75  (NW) 2(7)

12 GRUBER, Abe  7 Barstow Midd 22.81  (NW) 1(5)

13 COOKE, Jack  7 Summit Chris 23.12  (NW) 2(8)

IDOL, Willis  6 Bishop Seabu DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHOFF, Brennan  7 Olathe Herita 18.99

2 JEFFRIES, Caiden  7 Summit Chris 21.91

3 TERRELL, Miles  7 Pembroke Hill 22.43

4 METZ, Duncan  8 Maranatha Ac 22.53

#4 Boys 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 GRUBER, Abe  7 Barstow Midd 22.81

IDOL, Willis  6 Bishop Seabu DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CANN, TaJuan  7 University Ac 17.51

2 ENDSLEY, Elijah  8 Pembroke Hill 17.96

3 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 18.47

4 ROETHLE, Thatcher  8 Olathe Herita 19.13

5 REESE, Anthony  8 University Ac 20.91

6 COLES, Ollie  7 Bishop Seabu 21.91

7 FITZGERALD, CORBYN  9 Maranatha Ac 22.75

8 COOKE, Jack  7 Summit Chris 23.12

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DUNN, Dior  7 Barstow Midd 14.56  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 DEAN, Anija  8 University Ac 14.69  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 14.81  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 MCCANSE, Sophie  8 Summit Chris 14.85  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 DANIELS, Elliana  7 Summit Chris 15.10  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 BIBBS, Jayda  7 University Ac 15.50  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 15.74  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 ANDERSON, Kelsey  8 Olathe Herita 15.76  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 OWENS, Brooklyn  8 Kansas City 15.78  (NW) 1(2)

10 MARTHANO, Harper  7 Kansas City 16.22  (NW) 1(3)

11 SOULIS, Ava  8 Pembroke Hill 16.68  (NW) 2(8)

12 SRAMEK, Sloane  7 Maranatha Ac 17.40  (NW) 1(4)

13 SKELTON, Charlotte  8 Maranatha Ac 18.61  (NW) 1(5)

HEIKES, Lulit  8 Olathe Herita DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEAN, Anija  8 University Ac 14.69

2 OWENS, Brooklyn  8 Kansas City 15.78

3 MARTHANO, Harper  7 Kansas City 16.22

4 SRAMEK, Sloane  7 Maranatha Ac 17.40

5 SKELTON, Charlotte  8 Maranatha Ac 18.61

HEIKES, Lulit  8 Olathe Herita DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUNN, Dior  7 Barstow Midd 14.56

2 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 14.81

3 MCCANSE, Sophie  8 Summit Chris 14.85

4 DANIELS, Elliana  7 Summit Chris 15.10

5 BIBBS, Jayda  7 University Ac 15.50

6 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 15.74

7 ANDERSON, Kelsey  8 Olathe Herita 15.76

8 SOULIS, Ava  8 Pembroke Hill 16.68
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#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Christian  8 University Ac 11.77  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CLARK, Cyncere  8 University Ac 12.56  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SHELLEY, Braden  7 Pembroke Hill 12.97  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SNAPKOVSKY, Daniel  8 Pembroke Hill 13.29  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 13.87  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 BEAIRD, Lian  8 Olathe Herita 13.98  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 AKESON, Benjamin  7 Summit Chris 14.47  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 PHILLIPS, Porter  7 Barstow Midd 14.78  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 OSGOOD, Clark  7 Summit Chris 14.96  (NW) 2(8)

10 BILLINGS, Brendan  7 Kansas City 14.98  (NW) 1(2)

11 PADGETT, LAKE  8 Maranatha Ac 15.90  (NW) 1(3)

12 MEYERS, Henry  6 Bishop Seabu 16.19  (NW) 1(4)

13 WRIGHT, Blaze  7 Maranatha Ac 16.23  (NW) 1(5)

14 WAHLA, Ayden  6 Bishop Seabu 16.27  (NW) 1(6)

15 SYVERSON, Levi  6 Olathe Herita 19.20  (NW) 1(7)

CABALLERO, Ivan  8 Barstow Midd DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 13.87

2 BILLINGS, Brendan  7 Kansas City 14.98

3 PADGETT, LAKE  8 Maranatha Ac 15.90

4 MEYERS, Henry  6 Bishop Seabu 16.19

5 WRIGHT, Blaze  7 Maranatha Ac 16.23

6 WAHLA, Ayden  6 Bishop Seabu 16.27

7 SYVERSON, Levi  6 Olathe Herita 19.20

CABALLERO, Ivan  8 Barstow Midd DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIS, Christian  8 University Ac 11.77

2 CLARK, Cyncere  8 University Ac 12.56

3 SHELLEY, Braden  7 Pembroke Hill 12.97

4 SNAPKOVSKY, Daniel  8 Pembroke Hill 13.29

5 BEAIRD, Lian  8 Olathe Herita 13.98

6 AKESON, Benjamin  7 Summit Chris 14.47

7 PHILLIPS, Porter  7 Barstow Midd 14.78

8 OSGOOD, Clark  7 Summit Chris 14.96

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 2:10.80 10

2 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 2:12.74 8

3 University Academy Charter MS (A) 2:13.83 6

4 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 2:16.45 5

5 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 2:21.87 4

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University Academy Charter MS (A) 1:41.47 10

2 Pembroke Hill School (A) 1:43.55 8

3 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 1:56.94 6

4 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 2:01.33 5

5 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 2:05.48 4

6 Bishop Seabury Academy Middle Sc (A) 2:06.37 3

7 Barstow Middle School (A) 2:07.10 2

8 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 2:09.48 1

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GRIESSEL, Maven  7 Summit Chris 5:58.18 10

2 CAPPANNARI, OLIVIA  8 Maranatha Ac 7:27.86 8

3 SRAMEK, Sloane  7 Maranatha Ac 7:38.77 6

4 SIMMONS, Yatti  8 University Ac 7:53.58 5

5 SCHWEPLER, Esther  6 Olathe Herita 8:29.91 4

6 YERTON, Ellie  7 Olathe Herita 8:35.63 3

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BUTLER, Leo  7 Summit Chris 5:30.29 10

2 BECK, Lincoln  7 Bishop Seabu 5:41.63 8

3 SAWYER, Blake  8 Olathe Herita 5:52.65 6

4 AITKENS, Truman  7 Summit Chris 5:54.92 5

5 MCKINNEY, John  7 Barstow Midd 5:59.82 4

6 MINNICH, Liam  6 Kansas City 6:02.86 3

7 GILWORTH, Quincy  7 Barstow Midd 6:02.96 2

8 SCHUMACHER, Henry  8 Kansas City 6:18.97 1

9 KIRBY, Luke  7 Olathe Herita 6:41.35

10 DWYER, Benedict  7 Pembroke Hill 6:44.75

11 HOLLOWAY, Damont  7 University Ac 6:53.80

12 HEDDINGS, Johnny  7 Maranatha Ac 7:36.81

EDMONSTON, Nathan  8 Maranatha Ac DNS

BOOKER, Benjamin  7 University Ac DNS

LI, Patrick  7 Pembroke Hill DNS

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University Academy Charter MS (A) 57.35 10

2 Barstow Middle School (A) 59.86 8

3 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 1:01.19 6

4 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 1:01.25 5

5 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 1:01.53 4

6 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 1:04.88 3
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#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pembroke Hill School (A) 49.84 10

2 University Academy Charter MS (A) 50.79 8

3 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 59.03 6

4 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 59.30 5

5 Barstow Middle School (A) 59.68 4

6 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 1:01.68 3

7 Bishop Seabury Academy Middle Sc (A) 1:01.88 2

8 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 1:03.03 1

#13 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWTON, Paris  8 Summit Chris 1:03.88 2(1) 10

2 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 1:10.17 2(2) 8

3 DUNN, Emma  7 Summit Chris 1:10.79 2(3) 6

4 REGIER, Lizzie  8 Olathe Herita 1:11.36 2(4) 5

5 SCHOWENGERDT, Bella  7 Maranatha Ac 1:13.94 2(5) 4

6 UPP, Annie  7 Kansas City 1:16.44 2(6) 3

7 MUTAI, Constance  8 University Ac 1:18.63 2(7) 2

8 MANNING, Taylor  6 Olathe Herita 1:22.30 1(1) 1

9 KROUSE, Quincy  7 Maranatha Ac 1:27.55 2(8)

BROWN, Tionmarie  7 University Ac NT 1

TERRILL, Tatiana  8 Pembroke Hill NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MANNING, Taylor  6 Olathe Herita 1:22.30

BROWN, Tionmarie  7 University Ac NT

TERRILL, Tatiana  8 Pembroke Hill NT

Section 2 of 2

1 NEWTON, Paris  8 Summit Chris 1:03.88

2 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 1:10.17

3 DUNN, Emma  7 Summit Chris 1:10.79

4 REGIER, Lizzie  8 Olathe Herita 1:11.36

5 SCHOWENGERDT, Bella  7 Maranatha Ac 1:13.94

6 UPP, Annie  7 Kansas City 1:16.44

7 MUTAI, Constance  8 University Ac 1:18.63

8 KROUSE, Quincy  7 Maranatha Ac 1:27.55

#14 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Christian  8 University Ac 56.47 2(1) 10

2 ENDSLEY, Elijah  8 Pembroke Hill 1:00.61 2(2) 8

3 LEWIS, Beau  8 Olathe Herita 1:03.14 2(3) 6

4 DIMITRIADIS, David  8 Summit Chris 1:03.44 2(4) 5

5 ROETHLE, Thatcher  8 Olathe Herita 1:05.39 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Caleb  7 Maranatha Ac 1:12.13 1(1) 3

#14 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 AITKENS, Truman  7 Summit Chris 1:15.99 2(6) 2

8 COFFMAN, Isaiah  7 Maranatha Ac 1:17.78 1(2) 1

9 WALKER, Oliver  7 Kansas City 1:22.61 2(7)

10 GIBSON, Josh  7 Kansas City 1:27.56 1(3)

11 KHUMRI, Ali  7 Barstow Midd 1:32.18 1(4)

WASHINGTON, Donald  7 University Ac DNS 1

REDDY, Adit  7 Barstow Midd DNS 1

LI, Patrick  7 Pembroke Hill DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Caleb  7 Maranatha Ac 1:12.13

2 COFFMAN, Isaiah  7 Maranatha Ac 1:17.78

3 GIBSON, Josh  7 Kansas City 1:27.56

4 KHUMRI, Ali  7 Barstow Midd 1:32.18

WASHINGTON, Donald  7 University Ac DNS

REDDY, Adit  7 Barstow Midd DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, Christian  8 University Ac 56.47

2 ENDSLEY, Elijah  8 Pembroke Hill 1:00.61

3 LEWIS, Beau  8 Olathe Herita 1:03.14

4 DIMITRIADIS, David  8 Summit Chris 1:03.44

5 ROETHLE, Thatcher  8 Olathe Herita 1:05.39

6 AITKENS, Truman  7 Summit Chris 1:15.99

7 WALKER, Oliver  7 Kansas City 1:22.61

LI, Patrick  7 Pembroke Hill DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GRIESSEL, Maven  7 Summit Chris 2:42.37 10

2 PFLUMM, Phoebe  6 Olathe Herita 2:57.28 8

3 NUGENT, Anahla  8 University Ac 3:01.08 6

4 UPP, Annie  7 Kansas City 3:01.10 5

5 JOHNSON, Gioia  7 Olathe Herita 3:20.15 4

6 BUCKENDORF, Kenzi  7 Maranatha Ac 3:28.27 3

7 CAPPANNARI, OLIVIA  8 Maranatha Ac 3:39.17 2

8 SIMMONS, Yatti  8 University Ac 3:43.58 1

SWEENEY, Penelope  6 Pembroke Hill DNS

DUNN, Emma  7 Summit Chris DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCGREGOR, Matthias  8 Summit Chris 2:24.99 10

2 BUTLER, Leo  7 Summit Chris 2:30.26 8

3 TANN, Ben  7 Olathe Herita 2:43.82 6

4 WILLIAMS, Neil  7 Kansas City 2:46.83 5
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 ROBERTS, Will  7 Barstow Midd 2:54.85 4

6 VINSON, Cooper  7 Olathe Herita 3:01.17 3

7 KELLY, Gabriel  7 University Ac 3:11.65 2

8 DWYER, Benedict  7 Pembroke Hill 3:13.71 1

9 COMBS, Josh  7 Kansas City 3:13.78

10 HEDDINGS, Johnny  7 Maranatha Ac 3:51.51

EDMONSTON, Nathan  8 Maranatha Ac DNS

DE SMEDT, Bavo  7 Pembroke Hill DNS

BROWN, TyJuan  8 University Ac DNS

HWANG, Augustine  8 Barstow Midd DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWTON, Paris  8 Summit Chris 29.02  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 29.97  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 VINSON, Mia  8 Olathe Herita 30.45  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DEAN, Anija  8 University Ac 31.47  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 SCHUMER, Claire  7 Summit Chris 32.62  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 BIBBS, Jayda  7 University Ac 32.74  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 32.82  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 SLEIGH, Laila  8 Olathe Herita 33.86  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 SOULIS, Ava  8 Pembroke Hill 34.46  (NW) 2(7)

10 JOHNSON, Lucy  8 Kansas City 34.60  (NW) 2(8)

11 CAMPBELL, Kate  7 Kansas City 35.88  (NW) 1(3)

12 PRIER, Emilia  8 Barstow Midd 36.58  (NW) 1(4)

13 KEESLING, Avaree  7 Maranatha Ac 39.53  (NW) 1(5)

14 ROSS, Alina  7 Maranatha Ac 43.48  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEAN, Anija  8 University Ac 31.47

2 BIBBS, Jayda  7 University Ac 32.74

3 CAMPBELL, Kate  7 Kansas City 35.88

4 PRIER, Emilia  8 Barstow Midd 36.58

5 KEESLING, Avaree  7 Maranatha Ac 39.53

6 ROSS, Alina  7 Maranatha Ac 43.48

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWTON, Paris  8 Summit Chris 29.02

2 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 29.97

3 VINSON, Mia  8 Olathe Herita 30.45

4 SCHUMER, Claire  7 Summit Chris 32.62

5 MA, Jane  8 Bishop Seabu 32.82

6 SLEIGH, Laila  8 Olathe Herita 33.86

7 SOULIS, Ava  8 Pembroke Hill 34.46

8 JOHNSON, Lucy  8 Kansas City 34.60

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Cyncere  8 University Ac 24.45  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BRISCOE, Ajhi  8 Pembroke Hill 25.42  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MAYHEW, Sam  8 Pembroke Hill 27.02  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 28.25  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 TRICE, Teron  9 University Ac 28.77  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 SCHOFF, Brennan  7 Olathe Herita 29.74  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 FERGUSON, Brevin  7 Summit Chris 29.79  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 DIMITRIADIS, Jonathan  8 Summit Chris 30.05  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 LUDER, Laken  7 Barstow Midd 31.18  (NW) 2(8)

10 FEHR, Henry  7 Maranatha Ac 34.25  (NW) 1(2)

11 COHEN, Sam  7 Barstow Midd 35.70  (NW) 1(3)

12 METZ, Duncan  8 Maranatha Ac 36.13  (NW) 1(4)

13 FOSTER, Levi  6 Olathe Herita 37.65  (NW) 1(5)

14 GIBSON, Josh  7 Kansas City 39.26  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Julian  7 Kansas City 28.25

2 FEHR, Henry  7 Maranatha Ac 34.25

3 COHEN, Sam  7 Barstow Midd 35.70

4 METZ, Duncan  8 Maranatha Ac 36.13

5 FOSTER, Levi  6 Olathe Herita 37.65

6 GIBSON, Josh  7 Kansas City 39.26

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLARK, Cyncere  8 University Ac 24.45

2 BRISCOE, Ajhi  8 Pembroke Hill 25.42

3 MAYHEW, Sam  8 Pembroke Hill 27.02

4 TRICE, Teron  9 University Ac 28.77

5 SCHOFF, Brennan  7 Olathe Herita 29.74

6 FERGUSON, Brevin  7 Summit Chris 29.79

7 DIMITRIADIS, Jonathan  8 Summit Chris 30.05

8 LUDER, Laken  7 Barstow Midd 31.18

#19 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 4:43.48 10

2 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 5:00.40 8

3 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 5:11.96 6

4 University Academy Charter MS (A) 5:48.00 5

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Summit Christian Academy MS (A) 4:17.70 10

2 Olathe Heritage Christian (A) 4:21.60 8

3 University Academy Charter MS (A) 4:46.23 6

4 Maranatha Academy Middle School (A) 4:51.25 5
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#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Bishop Seabury Academy Middle Sc (A) 4:58.22 4

6 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch (A) 5:11.89 3

7 Barstow Middle School (A) 5:27.33 2

Pembroke Hill School (A) DNS

#21 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEWIS, Beau  8 Olathe Herita 1.45m 10

2 CANN, TaJuan  7 University Ac 1.40m 8

3 FERGUSON, Brevin  7 Summit Chris 1.35m 6

4 SHELLEY, Braden  7 Pembroke Hill 1.35m 5

5 ENDSLEY, Elijah  8 Pembroke Hill 1.30m 4

6 SCHUMACHER, Henry  8 Kansas City 1.25m 3

7 SCHOFF, Brennan  7 Olathe Herita 1.25m 2

8 FEHR, Henry  7 Maranatha Ac 1.25m 1

WRIGHT, Blaze  7 Maranatha Ac NH

PHILLIPS, Isaac  7 Summit Chris NH

BROWN, TyJuan  8 University Ac DNS

#22 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 1.35m 10

2 PFLUMM, Phoebe  6 Olathe Herita 1.25m 8

3 KAMPMANN, Lilly  7 Olathe Herita 1.20m 6

4 KROUSE, Clara  7 Maranatha Ac 1.20m 5

5 SIMMONS, Yatti  8 University Ac 1.10m 4

6 MCFADDEN, Sarah  7 University Ac 1.10m 2.5

6 HAMILTON, Ellarie -- Maranatha Ac 1.10m 2.5

BATCHELOR, Breonna  7 Summit Chris NH

TERRILL, Tatiana  8 Pembroke Hill DNS

STETLER, Anna  8 Kansas City DNS

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GILWORTH, Quincy  7 Barstow Midd 4.21m  (NW) 10

2 WASHINGTON, Miles  8 Pembroke Hill 4.06m  (NW) 8

3 CATUASAN, Michael  7 Maranatha Ac 4.04m  (NW) 6

4 IDOL, Willis  6 Bishop Seabu 3.96m  (NW) 5

5 KHALIF, Munib  8 Pembroke Hill 3.80m  (NW) 4

6 FERGUSON, Brevin  7 Summit Chris 3.73m  (NW) 3

7 MULLER, Harper  7 Olathe Herita 3.72m  (NW) 2

8 PHILLIPS, Isaac  7 Summit Chris 3.69m  (NW) 0.5

8 CANN, TaJuan  7 University Ac 3.69m  (NW) 0.5

10 ENDRES, Ben  7 Olathe Herita 3.58m  (NW)

11 WILLHITE, Andrew  7 Kansas City 3.25m  (NW)

12 FITZGERALD, Carson  7 Maranatha Ac 3.18m  (NW)

WASHINGTON, Donald  7 University Ac DNS  (NW)

#23 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

PASSANISI, Grayson  8 Barstow Midd DNS  (NW)

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEVIN, Lia  8 Barstow Midd 4.42m  (NW) 10

2 COLEMAN, Lauryn  8 Pembroke Hill 4.33m  (NW) 8

3 LUETJE, Ali  8 Barstow Midd 4.01m  (NW) 6

4 WINKLER, Hadliegh  7 Olathe Herita 3.61m  (NW) 5

5 HOWARD, Audrey  8 Olathe Herita 3.45m  (NW) 4

6 UPP, Annie  7 Kansas City 3.28m  (NW) 3

7 MARTHANO, Harper  7 Kansas City 3.05m  (NW) 1.5

7 COLEMAN, Avayah  7 University Ac 3.05m  (NW) 1.5

9 FRIESS, Riley  7 Summit Chris 3.01m  (NW)

10 KEESLING, Avaree  7 Maranatha Ac 2.91m  (NW)

TERRILL, Tatiana  8 Pembroke Hill DNS  (NW)

SKELTON, Charlotte  8 Maranatha Ac DNS  (NW)

MARTIN, Ke'Vionah  7 University Ac DNS  (NW)

#27 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHRISMAN, Chandler  7 University Ac 11.04m 10

2 EEKHOFF, Landon  8 Olathe Herita 10.45m 8

3 SNAPKOVSKY, Daniel  8 Pembroke Hill 9.57m 6

4 LUE, Keylan  7 University Ac 8.50m 5

5 WESTPHAL, Connor  8 Barstow Midd 8.45m 4

6 WEBB, Everett  7 Kansas City 8.08m 3

7 BUKENYA, Brayden  7 Pembroke Hill 7.98m 2

8 ZENK, Wes  8 Barstow Midd 7.93m 1

9 FICARA, Giovanni  7 Maranatha Ac 7.45m

10 STOUT, Grey  7 Summit Chris 6.09m

11 JOHNSON, Nash  6 Kansas City 5.58m

12 SANDERS, Ethan  7 Summit Chris 5.56m

BALSBAUGH, Caleb  8 Olathe Herita DNS

#28 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BATCHELOR, Breonna  7 Summit Chris 8.89m 10

2 WASHINGTON, Jasira  7 University Ac 8.34m 8

3 WASHINGTON, Mal  7 University Ac 7.84m 6

4 SOULIS, Ava  8 Pembroke Hill 7.27m 5

5 MCBRIDE, Claire  7 Summit Chris 6.97m 4

6 GIBBONS, Ainsley  7 Olathe Herita 6.56m 3

7 WEESE, Olivia  7 Maranatha Ac 6.28m 2

8 BROWN, Mallory  7 Maranatha Ac 5.89m 1

9 BRANDT, Bella  7 Olathe Herita 5.05m
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#29 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHRISMAN, Chandler  7 University Ac 31.79m 10

2 ROE, Jacob  7 Summit Chris 28.23m 8

3 SNAPKOVSKY, Daniel  8 Pembroke Hill 23.30m 6

4 WHITMER, Nick  8 Olathe Herita 23.10m 5

5 PADGETT, LAKE  8 Maranatha Ac 21.31m 4

6 WEBB, Everett  7 Kansas City 21.22m 3

7 LUE, Keylan  7 University Ac 20.33m 2

8 JEFFRIES, Caiden  7 Summit Chris 19.02m 1

9 KARAICHEV, Leo  8 Barstow Midd 18.71m

10 ANDERSON, Sam  8 Olathe Herita 18.44m

11 BUKENYA, Brayden  7 Pembroke Hill 16.65m

12 ZENK, Wes  8 Barstow Midd 16.57m

13 KLISH, Mateo  7 Bishop Seabu 11.82m

14 JOHNSON, Nash  6 Kansas City 11.04m

FICARA, Giovanni  7 Maranatha Ac DNS

#30 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Mal  7 University Ac 23.85m 10

2 WASHINGTON, Jasira  7 University Ac 23.12m 8

3 ILIFF, Kate  7 Olathe Herita 19.39m 6

4 BROWN, Mallory  7 Maranatha Ac 17.73m 5

5 BATCHELOR, Breonna  7 Summit Chris 17.59m 4

6 GIBBONS, Avery  7 Olathe Herita 16.36m 3

7 MARTHANO, Harper  7 Kansas City 16.12m 2

8 CUMMINGS, Abigail  7 Summit Chris 13.06m 1

9 WEESE, Olivia  7 Maranatha Ac 12.72m

#31 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 MCGREGOR, Matthias  8 Summit Chris 9.85m  (NW)

2 BUTLER, Leo  7 Summit Chris 9.19m  (NW)

3 CATUASAN, Michael  7 Maranatha Ac 8.52m  (NW)

4 WILLHITE, Andrew  7 Kansas City 7.85m  (NW)

5 FALK, Oliver  7 Pembroke Hill 7.65m  (NW)

6 PHILLIPS, Isaac  7 Summit Chris 7.18m  (NW)

7 DE SMEDT, Bavo  7 Pembroke Hill 7.17m  (NW)

CANN, TaJuan  7 University Ac DNS  (NW)

#32 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 SCHUMER, Claire  7 Summit Chris 8.00m  (NW)

2 BATES, Nikita  8 Maranatha Ac 7.35m  (NW)

3 KEESLING, Avaree  7 Maranatha Ac 6.64m  (NW)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 University Academy Charter MS UACM 116.5

2 Pembroke Hill School P14 95

3 Summit Christian Academy MS SCAM 84

4 Olathe Heritage Christian HCA 82

5 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch KCCM 47

6 Barstow Middle School BRSM 34

7 Maranatha Academy Middle School MACM 24

8 Bishop Seabury Academy Middle Sc BSAM 23.5

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Summit Christian Academy MS SCAM 115

2 Olathe Heritage Christian HCA 101

3 University Academy Charter MS UACM 98

4 Maranatha Academy Middle School MACM 63.5

5 Pembroke Hill School P14 37

6 Barstow Middle School BRSM 34

7 Kansas City Christian Middle Sch KCCM 22.5

8 Bishop Seabury Academy Middle Sc BSAM 12
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